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Pattern Name: King Of Air

Designed By:  Nikki Northup

Company: Charting Creations

Copyright: Theresa Mather 2018

Fabric: Evenweave 25, White
290w X 380h Stitches

Size(s): 25 Count, 29.46w X 38.61Thcm
18 Count, 40.92w X 53.62h cm
14 Count, 52.61w X 68.94h cm

Floss Used for Full Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type

Number Color
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Blue Violet-MD DK
Blue Violet-MD LT
Cornflower Blue-VY LT

Cornflower Blue-MD VY DK

Gray Blue-LT

Gray Blue-MD
Gray Blue
Lavender-VY DK
Lavender-DK

Black
Wedgewood-VY DK
Baby Blue-VY DK
Pewter Gray

Steel Gray-LT

Baby Blue-DK

Blue Violet-VY DK
Baby Blue-MD
Navy Blue

Blue Violet-MD
Blue Violet-LT

Steel Gray-DK

Pearl Gray
Wedgewood-DK
Wedgewood-LT
Sky Blue

Violet

Pearl Gray-VY LT
Cornflower Blue-VY DK
Cornflower Blue-DK
Cornflower Blue-MD
Cornflower Blue-LT
Royal Blue

Delft Blue-DK

Delft Blue-MD
Peacock Blue
Blue-LT

Navy Blue-DK
Blue-VY DK
Blue-DK

Blue-MD

Gray Green-VY LT
Antique Blue-DK
Antique Blue-MD
Antique Blue-LT
Navy Blue-VY DK
Electric Blue-MD
White Tin
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Symbol Strands Type

Number Color
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0025
0026
0027
0028
0030
0031
3743
3746
3747
3752
3753
3760
3765
3766
3768
3807
3837
3838
3839
3841
3842
3844

Lavender-UL LT
Lavender-Pale
White Violet
Eggplant-MD LT
Blueberry-MD LT
Blueberry

Antique Violet-VY LT
Blue Violet-DK

Blue Violet-VY LT
Antique Blue-VY LT
Antique Blue-UL VY LT
Wedgewood-MD
Peacock Blue-VY DK
Peacock Blue-LT
Gray Green-DK
Cornflower Blue
Lavender-UL DK
Lavender Blue-DK
Lavender Blue-MD
Baby Blue-Pale
Wedgewood-DK
Bright Turquoise-DK
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Usage Summary
Strands Per Skein: 6
Skein Length: 795.0 cm

Type Number Full Half Quarter Petite Back(cm) Str{cm] Spec{cm) French Bead Skein Est.

EDMC 155 7351 0O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3.000
EIDMC 156 6290 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
[IDMC 157 297 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 158 392 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
COIDMC 159 5775 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
EDMC 160 1598 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 161 776 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 208 3162 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
I DMC 209 478 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 310 68 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 311 156 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 312 320 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMmC 317 78 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CObDMC 318 391 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 322 1899 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 333 7154 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3.000
EDMC 334 716 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 336 254 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
I DMC 340 2056 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CIDMC 341 2302 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 414 106 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 415 602 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 517 930 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDmMC 518 1318 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
ODMC 519 154 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 553 587 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 762 994 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 791 224 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 792 4218 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
EDmMC 793 5342 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
COIDMC 794 3875 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 797 311 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 798 954 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDmMC 799 6597 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3.000
B bmc 807 61 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CObmC 813 370 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 823 201 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 824 535 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 825 786 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 826 4130 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
[IDMC 928 173 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 930 137 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 931 343 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CDMC 932 701 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 939 205 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 996 3933 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
[ IDMC 0001 56 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 0025 488 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 0026 2558 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[ IDMC 0027 539 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 0028 323 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 0030 2936 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 0031 3652 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
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Type Number Full Half Quarter Petite Back(cm) Str{cm] Spec{cm) French Bead Skein Est.

[IDMC 3743 78 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3746 8872 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3.000
[IDMC 3747 574 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 3752 1235 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 3753 676 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3760 319 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3765 94 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[CIDMC 3766 56 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3768 55 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3807 2637 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3837 1446 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3838 2196 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3839 1721 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 3841 200 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3842 45 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3844 143 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
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Pattern Name:
Designed By:
Company:
Copyright:
Fabric:

Size(s):

Floss Used for Full Stitches:

King Of Fire
Nikki Northup

Charting Creations
Theresa Mather 2017

Evenweave 25, White
300w X 393h Stitches
25 Count, 30.48w X 39.93hcm
42.33w X 55.46h cm
54.43w X 71.30hcm

18 Count,
14 Count,

Symbol Strands Type

Number Color
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165
169
208
300
301
307
310
317
318
327
333
347
349
350
371
372
400
413
414
422
434
498
550
552
606
612
640
642
645
666
680
720
725
726
727
730
740
741
742
744
779
780
814
816
817
823
832

Moss Green-VY LT
Pewter-LT
Lavender-VY DK
Mahogany-VY DK
Mahogany-MD
Lemon

Black

Pewter Gray

Steel Gray-LT
Lavender-VY DK
Blue Violet-VY DK
Salmon-VY DK
Coral-DK
Coral-MD

Mustard
Mustard-LT
Mahogany-DK
Pewter Gray-DK
Steel Gray-DK
Hazelnut Brown-LT
Brown-LT
Christmas Red-DK
Violet-VY DK
Violet-MD

Bright Orange-Red
Drab Brown-LT
Beige Gray-DK
Beige Gray-DK MD
Beaver Gray-VY DK
Christmas Red-BRT
Old Gold-DK
Orange Spice-DK
Topaz

Topaz-LT
Topaz-VY LT

Olive Green-VY DK
Tangerine
Tangerine-MD
Yellow-DK
Yellow-Pale
Cocoa-DK
Topaz-UL VY DK
Garnet-DK

Garnet

Coral Red-VY DK
Navy Blue-DK
Golden Olive
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Symbol Strands Type

Number Color
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833
834
844
900
918
919
921
934
936
938
946
947
972
976
977
3011
3012
3348
3364
3371
3721
3787
3799
3819
3820
3822
3830
3834
3852
3857
3858
3860
3861
3862

Golden Olive-LT
Golden Olive-VY LT
Beaver Brown-UL DK
Burnt Orange-DK
Red Copper-DK

Red Copper

Copper

Avocado Green-VY DK
Avocado Green-DK MD
Coffee Brown-UL DK
Burnt Orange-MD
Burnt Orange
Canary-DK

Golden Brown-MD
Golden Brown-LT
Khaki Green-DK
Khaki Green-MD
Yellow Green-LT
Pine Green

Black Brown

Shell Pink-DK

Beige Gray-VY DK
Pewter Gray-VY DK
Moss Green-LT
Straw-DK

Straw-LT

Terra Cotta-MD
Grape-DK

Straw-VY DK
Rosewood-DK
Rosewood-MD
Cocoa

Cocoa-LT

Mocha Beige-DK

Nikki Northup
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Usage Summary
Strands Per Skein: 6
Skein Length: 795.0 cm

Type Number Full Half Quarter Petite Back{cm) Stricm] Spec{cm) French Bead Skein Est.

[IDMC 165 119 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 169 1756 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 208 158 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 300 254 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 301 275 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 307 2467 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 310 11589 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 4.000
B DMC 317 11731 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 4.000
CObDMC 318 179 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 327 319 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 333 66 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 347 195 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 349 929 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 350 101 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 371 163 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CODMC 372 230 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 400 187 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 413 2178 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3.000
EDMC 414 8842 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3.000
C0bMC 422 59 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 434 76 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 498 3297 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 550 638 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 552 139 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 606 1016 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EIDMC 612 110 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 640 454 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EIDMC 642 1110 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 645 816 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 666 414 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DbmC 680 70 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 720 933 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 725 995 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 726 3883 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
[IDMC 727 385 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 730 188 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 740 4638 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
CIDMC 741 4324 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
[IDMC 742 4246 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
[IDMC 744 144 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 779 472 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 780 150 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 814 3648 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 816 245 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 817 3570 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 823 1650 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 832 161 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
O DMC 833 188 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[DMC 834 156 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 844 729 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 900 1584 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 918 301 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 919 779 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
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Type Number Full Half Quarter Petite Back{cm) Stricm] Spec{cm) French Bead Skein Est.

B DMC 921 265 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 934 3463 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 936 254 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 938 1874 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 946 1670 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 947 2205 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
COIDMC 972 1036 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 976 218 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CObmcC 977 230 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3011 194 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3012 251 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 3348 127 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
I DMC 3364 185 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3371 6087 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 3721 98 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3787 604 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3799 7761 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3.000
[DMC 3819 176 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[ DMC 3820 154 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 3822 148 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3830 136 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3834 234 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
I DMC 3852 266 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
W DMC 3857 311 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3858 176 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3860 214 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3861 132 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3862 124 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
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Pattern Name: King Of Land
Designed By:  Nikki Northup

Company: Charting Creations
Copyright: Theresa Mather 2017
Fabric: Evenweave 25, White
300w X 393h Stitches
Size(s): 25 Count, 30.48w X 39.93h cm

18 Count, 42.33w X 55.46h cm
14 Count, 54.43w X 71.30h cm

Floss Used for Full Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

B =« 2 DMC 156 Blue Violet-MD LT
B 2 DMC 158 Cornflower Blue-MD VY DK
O o 2 DMC 159 Gray Blue-LT

| > 2 DMC 160 Gray Blue-MD

H < 2 DMC 161 Gray Blue

B 7 2 DMC 169 Pewter-LT

B 0 2 DMC 310 Black

[ 2 DMC 317 Pewter Gray

B =z 2 DMC 318 Steel Gray-LT

B x 2 DMC 319 Pistachio Green-VY DK
B 2 DMC 320 Pistachio Green-MD
B = 2 DMC 334 Baby Blue-MD

H v 2 DMC 336 Navy Blue

B + 2 DMC 367 Pistachio Green-DK
" 3 2 DMC 413 Pewter Gray-DK

B 2 DMC 414 Steel Gray-DK

a0 ~ 2 DMC 415 Pearl Gray

0 ¢ 2 DMC 451 Shell Gray-DK

0 = 2 DMC 452 Shell Gray-MD
o 2 DMC 453 Shell Gray-LT

B O 2 DMC 500 Blue Green-VY DK
B N 2 DMC 501 Blue Green-DK

0 7 2 DMC 503 Blue Green-MD

B o 2 DMC 505 Jade

b =« 2 DMC 520 Fern Green-DK

H 2 DMC 535 Ash Gray-VY LT

B < 2 DMC 562 Jade-MD

O o 2 DMC 563 Jade-LT

0 e 2 DMC 564 Jade-VY LT

B x 2 DMC 632 Desert Sand-UL VY DK
B = 2 DMC 645 Beaver Gray-VY DK
B x 2 DMC 646 Beaver Gray-DK

10 RS 2 DMC 647 Beaver Gray-MD

0 = 2 DMC 648 Beaver Gray-LT

[ (] 2 DMC 701 Christmas Green-MD
B v 2 DMC 702 Christmas Green

O o 2 DMC 762 Pearl Gray-VY LT

B c 2 DMC 779 Cocoa-DK

B H 2 DMC 792 Cornflower Blue-DK
B A 2 DMC 793 Cornflower Blue-MD
0 x 2 DMC 794 Cornflower Blue-LT
B x 2 DMC 799 Delft Blue-MD

B = 2 DMC 801 Coffee Brown-DK
" 2 DMC 823 Navy Blue-DK

B o 2 DMC 826 Blue-MD

H 2 DMC 890 Pistachio Green-UL DK
B ¢ 2 DMC 895 Hunter Green-VY DK

Nikki Northup
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Symbol Strands Type Number Color

DMC 912 Nile Green-DK

DMC 913 Nile Green-MD

DMC 926 Gray Green-MD
DMC 927 Gray Green-LT

DMC 930 Antique Blue-DK
DMC 931 Antique Blue-MD
DMC 932 Antique Blue-LT
DMC 934 Avocado Green-VY DK
DMC 938 Coffee Brown-UL DK
DMC 939 Navy Blue-VY DK
DMC 986 Forest Green-VY DK
DMC 987 Forest Green-DK
DMC 988 Forest Green-MD
DMC 3031 Mocha Brown-VY DK

DMC 3042 Antique Violet-LT
DMC 3072 Beaver Gray-VY LT
DMC 3345 Hunter Green-DK
DMC 3371 Black Brown

DMC 3740 Antique Violet-DK
DMC 3743 Antique Violet-VY LT
DMC 3752 Antique Blue-VY LT
DMC 3756 Baby Blue-UL VY LT
DMC 3768 Gray Green-DK
DMC 3799 Pewter Gray-VY DK
DMC 3807 Cornflower Blue
DMC 3816 Celadon Green-MD
DMC 3838 Lavender Blue-DK
DMC 3860 Cocoa

DMC 3861 Cocoa-LT

DMC 3862 Mocha Beige-DK
DMC 3863 Mocha Beige-MD
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Usage Summary
Strands Per Skein: 6
Skein Length: 795.0 cm

Type Number Full Half Quarter Petite Back(cm) Str{cm] Spec{cm) French Bead Skein Est.

EIDMC 156 963 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 158 1650 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
OIDMC 159 850 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 160 3343 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 161 3639 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
EDMC 169 3161 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 310 6453 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3.000
B DMC 317 6478 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3.000
CObDmMC 318 2313 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 319 1142 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 320 223 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 334 1942 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 336 2681 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 367 618 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 413 3953 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
EDMC 414 5360 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
[IDMC 415 861 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
E DMC 451 734 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
C0bMmC 452 80 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 453 68 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
W DMC 500 1391 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 501 263 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
fObmMmc 503 60 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 505 628 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 520 900 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 535 1867 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 562 278 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CO0bMmC 563 57 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
C0DMC 564 61 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 632 222 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 645 1038 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 646 870 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CIDMC 647 522 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 648 226 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 701 3837 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 702 1854 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 762 798 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 779 1147 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 792 632 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDmMC 793 645 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
COIDMC 794 366 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDmMC 799 9215 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 801 312 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 823 5517 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 826 490 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 890 9075 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3.000
B DMC 895 998 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 912 132 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
ObmMmc 913 92 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 926 384 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
C0DMC 927 202 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 930 3707 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 931 1081 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
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Type Number Full Half Quarter Petite Back(cm) Str{cm] Spec{cm) French Bead Skein Est.

CDMC 932 225 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 934 1893 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 938 808 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 939 3386 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 986 8059 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3.000
B DMC 987 161 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B bmc 988 71 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3031 679 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[CIDMC 3042 1161 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[ IDMC 3072 279 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3345 293 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3371 1651 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3740 585 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 3743 984 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 3752 428 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[ IDMC 3756 605 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3768 748 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
W DMC 3799 6110 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 3807 956 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 3816 47 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3838 992 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3860 380 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3861 182 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3862 [ 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3863 27 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
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Pattern Name: King Of Sea
Designed By:  Nikki Northup

Company: Charting Creations

Copyright: Theresa Mather 2017

Fabric: Evenweave 25, White
290w X 380h Stitches

Size(s): 25 Count, 29.46w X 38.61Thcm
18 Count, 40.92w X 53.62h cm
14 Count, 52.61w X 68.94h cm

Floss Used for Full Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type

Number Color

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
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158
162
310
311
312
319
336
413
500
517
518
519
561
597
747
791
796
797
798
799
803
807
809
813
820
823
824
825
826
890
909
924
930
931
939
943
958
959
964
991
995
996
3750
3756
3760
3761
3765

Cornflower Blue-MD VY DK

Blue-UL VY LT

Black
Wedgewood-VY DK
Baby Blue-VY DK
Pistachio Green-VY DK
Navy Blue

Pewter Gray-DK

Blue Green-VY DK
Wedgewood-DK
Wedgewood-LT

Sky Blue

Celadon Greene-VY DK
Turquoise

Peacock Blue-VY LT
Cornflower Blue-VY DK
Royal Blue-DK

Royal Blue

Delft Blue-DK

Delft Blue-MD

Baby Blue-UL VY DK
Peacock Blue

Delft Blue

Blue-LT

Royal Blue-VY DK
Navy Blue-DK
Blue-VY DK

Blue-DK

Blue-MD

Pistachio Green-UL DK
Emerald Green-VY DK
Gray Green-VY DK
Antique Blue-DK
Antique Blue-MD
Navy Blue-VY DK
Bright Green-MD

Sea Green-DK

Sea Green-MD

Sea Green-LT
Aquamarine-DK
Electric Blue-DK
Electric Blue-MD
Antique Blue-VY DK
Baby Blue-UL VY LT
Wedgewood-MD

Sky Blue-LT

Peacock Blue-VY DK

Nikki Northup
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Symbol Strands Type

Number Color

] N 2 DMC
H 4 2 DMC
B X 2 DMC
B + 2 DMC
B x 2 DMC
B x 2 DMC
[~ 2 DMC
0 n 2 DMC
B 2 DMC
B e 2 DMC
B = 2 DMC
B 4 2 DMC
B -~ 2 DMC
m 3 2 DMC
B 2 DMC
B = 2 DMC
[ 2 DMC

3766
3799
3808
3809
3810
3818
3838
3840
3842
3843
3844
3845
3846
3847
3848
3850
3851

Peacock Blue-LT
Pewter Gray-VY DK
Turquoise-UL VY DK
Turquoise-VY DK
Turquoise-DK
Emerald Green-UL VY DK
Lavender Blue-DK
Lavender Blue-LT
Wedgewood-DK
Electric Blue

Bright Turquoise-DK
Bright Turquoise-MD
Bright Turquoise-LT
Teal Green-DK

Teal Green-MD
Bright Green-DK
Bright Green

Nikki Northup
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Usage Summary
Strands Per Skein: 6
Skein Length: 795.0 cm

Type Number Full Half Quarter Petite Back{cm) Stricm] Spec{cm) French Bead Skein Est.

B DMC 158 50 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CIDMC 162 10 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 310 4253 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 311 401 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 312 121 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 319 51 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 336 2391 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 413 32 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
W DMC 500 1044 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 517 743 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EbmcC 518 96 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
ODMC 519 140 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 561 60 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
O bmc 597 73 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 747 328 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 791 164 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 796 1994 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 797 3713 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 798 9017 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3.000
EDmMC 799 290 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
W DMC 803 424 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DmMC 807 624 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CIDMC 809 106 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CObDmC 813 287 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 820 1504 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 823 7835 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3.000
B DMC 824 215 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 825 685 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 826 445 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 890 340 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 909 101 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 924 121 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 930 234 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 931 47 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 939 9215 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3.000
B DMC 943 4444 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 958 1969 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
I DMC 959 1122 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 964 1469 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 991 189 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 995 3403 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 996 14562 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 5.000
B DMC 3750 1915 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[ IDMC 3756 15 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3760 629 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 3761 640 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3765 5078 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
[CIDMC 3766 2940 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3799 316 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3808 1067 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3809 1203 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3810 163 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3818 285 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
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Type Number Full Half Quarter Petite Back{cm) Stricm] Spec{cm) French Bead Skein Est.

B DMC 3838 102 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 3840 66 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3842 1515 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3843 412 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3844 4031 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 3845 1727 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3846 11927 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 4.000
B DMC 3847 933 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3848 303 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3850 142 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3851 479 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
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